CEU APPROVED COURSES

Title | Series | Biblical Books | CEUS]
1 2 3 John - How to Know You Have Eternal Life SP 12 3 John 3.79
1 2 3 John - How to Know You Have Eternal Life PUP-I&O 12 3 John 2.33
1 Corinthians: Overcoming Divisions and Difficulties PUP-1&0 1 Corinthians 4.00
1 John: How to Know You Have Eternal Life PUP 1 John 3.83
1 Peter: How to Stand Firm When Tested PUP-1&0 1 Peter 4.17
1 Peter: How to Stand Firm When Tested SP 1 Peter 4.00
1 Samuel SP 1 Samuel 4.50
1 Samuel: God's Search for a Man After His Own PUP 1 Samuel 2.67
1 Thessalonians: You - Blameless at His Coming PUP-I&O 1 Thessalonians 4.17
1 Timothy - The Church, The Pillar and Support of PUP-1&0 1 Timothy 2.33
1 Timothy - The Church, The Pillar and Support of SP 1 Timothy 3.79
2 Corinthians: Ministers of Reconciliation PUP-I&O 2 Corinthians 3.33
2 Corinthians: Ministers of Reconciliation SP 2 Corinthians 5.42
2 Peter How to Be Kept from Falling PUP-1&O 2 Peter 2.83
2 Samuel SP 2 Samuel 3.33
2 Samuel / 1 Chronicles: The Life of David -- A Man PUP2 s 2 Samuel / 1 Chronicles 2.67
2 Thessalonians: So You Won't Be Deceived About PUP-I&O 2 Thessalonians 2.17
2 Timothy: A Study in Discipleship SP 2 Timothy 3.00
2 Timothy: A Study in Discipleship PUP-I&O 2 Timothy 4.50
2 Timothy: A Study in Discipleship PUP-I&O 2 Timothy 2.00
A Message From God: Light Living in Dark Days PAM 1 John 1.00
Acts 1: Jesus' Witnesses Empowered by His Spirit  SP Acts 1-12 4.67
Acts 1. Jesus' Witnesses Empowered by His Spirit  PUP-1&O0  Acts 1-12 2.67
Acts 2: Paul, Jesus' Witness to the Gentiles (Acts 13- SP Acts 13-28 4.67
Acts 2: Paul, Jesus' Witness to the Gentiles (Acts 13- PUP-1&0  Acts 13-28 2.67
Advanced Leader Training TW Topical 1.17
Behold, Jesus Is Coming NISS Revelation 2.17
Biblical Prayer TW Topical 1.17
Choosing Victory, Overcoming Defeat NISS Joshua Judges Ruth 2.17
Colossians & Philemon: Gaining a True Knowledge PUP-1&O  Colossians Philemon 3.00
Colossians: Gaining a "True Knowledge" of Christ  PUP Colossians 4.17
Colossians: Gaining a True Knowledge of Christ so SP Colossians 5.25
Cookies on the Lower Shelf - Putting Bible Reading PAM Genesis through Ruth 2.50
Cookies on the Lower Shelf - Putting Bible Reading PAM 1 Samuel through Malachi 2.50
Cookies on the Lower Shelf - Putting Bible Reading PAM Matthew through Revelation 2.50
Covenant: Know God and His Promises (Boot Camp SP Topical 5.00
Covenant: Knowing God's Covenant PUP-1&O  Topical 3.83
Creation and the Fall (Boot Camp 2017) SP Topical 6.14
Daniel 1 SP Daniel 1-6 4.00
Daniel 1: Living Out a Biblical Worldview PUP-1&0  Daniel 1-6 2.67
Daniel 2: Gaining Understanding of the Time of the PUP-I&O  Daniel 7-12 3.00
Daniel 2: Gaining Understanding of the Time of the SP Daniel 7-12 5.00
Desiring God's Own Heart NISS 1 & 2 Sam 1 Chron 2.17
Deuteronomy SP Deuteronomy 5.00
Deuteronomy: Blessing or Cursing? Life or Death? PUP-1&O  Deuteronomy 2.67
Discovering the God of Second Chances NISS Jonah Joel Obadiah Amos 2.17
Ephesians: The Church: Rooted in Love, Walking in PUP-1&0O  Ephesians 3.33
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Title

| Series

Ephesians: The Church: Rooted in Love, Walking in SP

Esther: A Man and A Woman For Such a Time as
Esther: A Man and A Woman For Such a Time as
Exodus: Let My People Go

Exodus: Let My People Go

Experiencing the Miracles of Jesus

Experiencing the Power of Life-Changing Faith
Ezekiel 1: Then You Will Know that | am The Lord
Ezekiel 1: Then You Will Know that | am The Lord
Ezekiel 2: When My Sanctuary is in Their Midst
Ezekiel 2: When My Sanctuary is in Their Midst
Ezra / Haggai: Rebuilding the Temple

Ezra / Haggai: Rebuilding the Temple

Face to Face with a Holy God

Finding Hope When Life Seems Dark

Free From Bondage God's Way

Galatians: Who Has Bewitched You? Why and
Galatians: Who Has Bewitched You? Why and
Genesis 1: The Creation

Genesis 1: The Creation

Genesis 2: The Fall, the Flood, and the Nations
Genesis 2: The Fall, the Flood, and the Nations
Genesis 3: Becoming a Friend of the Faithful God

Genesis 4: Wrestling with God (Isaac, Jacob, Esau)
Genesis 5: Keeping Your Focus When Your Dreams

God, Are You There? Do You Care? Do You Know
God's Answers for Relationships and Passions
God's Answers for Today's Problems

God's Blueprint for Bible Prophecy

God's Love Alive in You

Greece Tour

Greece Tour - Turkey Extension

Hebrews 1: Consider Jesus, Your Merciful High
Hebrews 2: Draw Near to His Throne

Hebrews 2: Jesus, Our High Priest Forever (9

Hebrews 3: Jesus, The Author and Perfecter of Our

How to Analyze Thought Structure and Overview a
How to Lead Precept Upon Precept Bible Studies
How to Study Old Testament History and Prophecy
Influence - Living and Sharing a Life of Wisdom
Isaiah 1

Isaiah 1: The Word of the Holy One to Israel, the
Isaiah 2

Isaiah 2: Comfort My People

Israel Tour

James: A Faith That's Real

James: A Faith That's Real

PUP

SP

SP
PUP-1&0O
NISS
NISS
PUP

SP

PUP

SP

PUP

SP
NISS
NISS
NISS
SP
PUP-1&0
PUP
PUP-1&0
PUP-1&0O
PUP-1&0
PUP-1&0O
PUP-1&0
PUP-1&0
KAY
NISS
NISS
NISS
NISS
TOUR
TOUR
PUP-1&0O
PUP-1&0
PUP-1&0O
PUP-1&0
W

TW

W
PAM

SP

PUP

SP

PUP
TOUR
PUP

SP
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| Biblical Books
Ephesians

Esther

Esther

Exodus

Exodus

Mark

Romans

Ezekiel 1-32

Ezekiel 1-32

Ezekiel 33-48
Ezekiel 33-48

Ezra and Haggai
Ezra and Haggai
Isaiah

Hos Mic Nah Hab Zeph
Galatians Ephesians
Galatians

Galatians

Genesis 1-2
Genesis 1-2
Genesis 2-11
Genesis 3-11
Genesis 12-25
Genesis 24-36
Genesis 37-50

John

1 & 2 Corinthians
Proverbs

Daniel

1 2 3 John James Philemon

Hebrews 1 - 4
Hebrews 5-13
Hebrews 5-10
Hebrews 11-13
Topical
Topical
Topical
Topical

Isaiah 1
Isaiah 1-39
Isaiah 2
Isaiah 40-66

James
James

| CEUS]|
5.00
1.33
2.33
6.67
3.83
2.17
2.17
3.67
5.17
2.33
5.17
1.67
2.92
2.17
2.17
2.17
3.79
2.33
2.00
1.33
2.33
3.33
2.00
1.33
1.33
2.17
2.17
2.17
2.17
2.17
2.33
1.00
3.83
6.50
3.00
2.00
1.17
2.25
2.33
1.33
8.17
4.67
5.25
3.00
4.00
5.17
5.00
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Title
James: A Faith That's Real
Jeremiah 1
Jeremiah 1: You've Forsaken Me: Repent and
Jeremiah 2
Jeremiah 2: When God's Judgment Finally Comes
Joel: Spare Your People, Lord
John 1: The Word Became Flesh
John 2: The Light of the World
John 3: The True Vine . . . One with Him
Joseph
Joshua
Joshua: Conquering Your Enemies
Jude
Jude: Contend for the Faith
Judges
Judges: Driving Out Your Enemies
K&PO1 A Divided Heart, A Divided Nation
K&PO1 A Divided Heart, A Divided Nation
K&P02 God Searches for a Heart Fully His
K&PO03 Passing the Mantle
K&P04 Spare Your People, Lord
K&PO06 Prepared to Meet Your God
K&PO7 Revival or Captivity?
K&PO08 A Love That Will Not Let Me Go
K&P09 Understanding the Anger of God
K&P09 Understanding the Anger of God
K&P10 The Good, the Bad, and the Ugly
Kinsman Redeemer
Lamentations
Lamentations: Hope & Healing in the Aftermath of
Leviticus
Leviticus: A Holy God -- A Holy People
Listening to God in Difficult Times
Living With Discernment in the End Times
Lord, Give Me a Heart for You
Lord, Heal My Hurts
Lord, | Need Grace to Make It Today
Lord, | Want to Know You
Lord, I'm Torn Between Two Masters
Lord, Is It Warfare? Teach Me to Stand
Lord, Only You Can Change Me
Lord, Teach Me to Pray (Lifeway)

Lord, Teach Me to Pray in 28 Days (Harvest House)

Lord, Where Are You When Bad Things Happen?
Luke 1: Who is This Man who Forgives Sins?
Luke 1: Who is This Man who Forgives Sins?
Luke 2: The Savior of Sinners

| Series

PUP

SP

PUP

SP

PUP

SP
PUP-1&0
PUP-1&0
PUP-1&0
SP

SP

PUP

SP
PUP-1&0
SP

PUP

SP

PUP
PUP
PUP
PUP
PUP
PUP
PUP

SP

PUP
PUP

SP

SP
PUP-1&0
SP

PUP
NISS
NISS
LORD
LORD
LORD
LORD
LORD
LORD
LORD
LORD
LORD
LORD
SP
PUP-1&0
PUP

8/2/2018 Page 3 of 5

| Biblical Books
James

Jeremiah 1

Jeremiah 1-24

Jeremiah 2

Jeremiah 25-52

Joel

John Part 1 (1-6)

John Part 2 (7-11)

John Part 3 (12-21)
Joseph

Joshua

Joshua

Jude

Jude

Judges

Judges

1 Kgs 1-15:8 2 Chr 1-13
1 Kgs 1-15:8 2 Chr 1-13
1 Kgs 15-2 Kgs 1 2 Chr 14-20
2Kgs2-142Chr21-25
Joel Obadiah

Amos

2 Kgs 15 - 20 2 Chr 26 - 32
Hosea

Micah Nahum Habbakuk
Micah Nahum Habbakuk
2 Kgs 21-25 1 Chr 33-36 Zeph
Ruth

Lamentations
Lamentations

Leviticus

Leviticus

Jeremiah

1 & 2 Peter Jude

Topical

Topical

Topical

Topical

Topical

Topical

Topical

Topical

Topical

Topical

Luke

Luke

Luke

| CEUS]|
3.33
5.25
3.75
4.67
2.67
1.50
3.33
2.67
4.33
3.17
4.33
2.33
2.50
1.83
4.33
2.33
3.50
2.67
1.67
1.67
1.33
1.00
1.33
1.33
3.00
2.00
2.33
2.33
1.75
1.00
4.33
2.33
2.17
2.17
1.33
4.50
3.17
4.33
1.50
3.83
1.50
1.00
1.00
3.50
6.42
3.67
2.33
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Luke 2: The Savior of Sinners

| Series

SP

Malachi: Revering the Lord, Standing in Awe of His SP
Malachi: Revering the Lord, Standing in Awe of His PUP-1&0O

Mark

SP

Marriage Without Regrets: Learning How to Become PUP-1&0O

Matthew 1

Matthew 1: The King and the Kingdom of Heaven

Matthew 2

Matthew 2: The Christ, the Son of the Living God

Nehemiah

SP
PUP-1&0
SP
PUP-1&0
SP

Nehemiah: Rebuilding, Revival and Restoration of PUP
No Worries - Learning to Trust Our Sovereign God PAM

Numbers: Trusting God in the Wilderness PUP
Numbers: Trusting God in the Wilderness SP
Opening the Windows of Blessing NISS
Overcoming Fear & Discouragement NISS
Overview of Spiritual Gifts TW
Peace With God, the Need of Every Heart MOLLY
Philippians: How to Have Joy PUP-I&O
Philippians: How to Have Joy SP
Philippians: How to Have Joy PUP
Philippians: How to Have Joy PUP-1&0O
Praising God Through Prayer & Worship NISS
Revelation 1: Jesus' Message to the Church PUP-I&O
Revelation 2: Unveiling the Book of Revelation PUP-I&O

Revelation 3: What is the Sign of His Coming and of PUP
Revelation 4: Interpreting Revelation in the Light of PUP

Romans 1: Freed from Sin's Penalty PUP-1&0O
Romans 2: Freed from Sin's Power PUP-1&0
Romans 3: The Sovereignty of God and the Free PUP-I&O
Romans 4: Life as a Living Sacrifice PUP-I&O
Rome Tour TOUR
Ruth: Don't Despair. There's Hope. You have a PUP-I&O
Selfless Living in a Selfie World PAM
Sentence Structure: Understanding the Flow of TW
Sermon on the Mount: How Can | Be Blessed? SP
Sermon on the Mount: How Can | Be Blessed? PUP-1&O
Spiritual Gifts: Discover Your Spiritual Gifts PUP
Standing Firm in These Last Days NISS

Sweeter Than Chocolate - An Inductive Study of PAM
Sweeter Than Chocolate - An Inductive Study of PAM
Sweeter Than Chocolate - An Inductive Study of PAM
Sweeter Than Chocolate - Galatians: Solid Truth for PAM
Sweeter Than Chocolate - Grow Up: Moving Past PAM
Sweeter Than Chocolate - Jesus: Sweetest Name | PAM
Sweeter Than Chocolate - Loving Jesus In a World PAM

Teach Me Your Ways

NISS
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| Biblical Books
Luke

Malachi

Malachi

Mark

Topical

Matthew 1

Matthew 1-13

Matthew 2

Matthew 14-28
Nehemiah

Nehemiah

Topical

Numbers

Numbers

Haggai Zechariah Malachi
Ezra Nehemiah Esther
Topical

Topical

Philippians

Philippians

Philippians

Philippians

Psalms

Revelation 1-3
Revelation 4-22
Revelation 5-22; Gospels
Revelation 5-22; Prophecy
Romans 1-5

Romans 6-8

Romans 9-11

Romans 12-16

Ruth

Topical

Topical

Matthew 5-7
Matthew 5-7

Topical

1 & 2 Thessalonians
Hebrews 11

Psalm 119

Romans 8

Galatians
Ephesians

Topical

1 Corinthians 13
Gen, Exo, Lev, Num, Deut

| CEUS]|
4.08
1.75
1.00
4.50
5.50
2.83
2.33
4.67
2.67
2.92
1.67
1.33
2.33
4.33
2.17
2.17
1.17
2.00
5.33
4.88
3.67
3.00
4.00
3.50
4.17
3.83
4.83
4.83
3.17
2.83
2.83
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.17
6.17
3.50
4.17
1.50
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.67
1.50
1.33
6.17
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That | May Know Him

Title

The Call to Follow Jesus

The Coming of God's Kingdom
The God Who Cares and Knows You
The Holy Spirit Unleashed in You

The Key to Living By Faith

Titus - Developing Character and Integrity in the
Trusting God in Times of Adversity

| Series
NISS
NISS
NISS
NISS
NISS
NISS
PUP-1&0O
NISS

Understanding A Difficult Subject (Baptism of the TW
Understanding Difficult Passages (John 15:1-6) TW
Voices: Hearing God in a World of Impostors (New PAM
Voices: Hearing God in a World of Impostors (Old  PAM
Walking Faithfully with God

Walking Faithfully with God in Every Season
Walking in Power, Love, & Discipline

What is Yet to Come
Witnessing

NISS
NISS
NISS
NISS
W

Zechariah They Shall Be My People, And | WillBe SP
Zechariah: They Shall Be My People, And | Will Be PUP
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Biblical Books

Philippians Colossians
Luke

Matthew

John

Acts

Hebrews

Titus

Job

Topical

John 15:1-6

New Testament

Old Testament

1 & 2 Kgs 2 Chron
Eccles, SoS, Lament
1 & 2 Timothy Titus
Ezekiel

Topical

Zechariah

Zechariah

| CEUS]|
2.17
2.17
2.17
2.17
2.17
2.17
1.17
2.17
3.50
3.50
1.33
1.33
2.17
2.17
2.17
2.17
1.17
3.50
2.00



