Titlo	Corios	Biblical Books	CELIC
Title 1 2 3 John - How to Know You Have Eternal Life	Series		CEUs
1 2 3 John - How to Know You Have Eternal Life 1 2 3 John - How to Know You Have Eternal Life	SP PUP-I&O	1 2 3 John 1 2 3 John	3.79 2.33
	PUP-I&O		4.00
1 Corinthians: Overcoming Divisions and Difficulties		1 Corinthians	
1 John: How to Know You Have Eternal Life	PUP	1 John	3.83
1 Peter: How to Stand Firm When Tested	PUP-I&O	1 Peter	4.17
1 Peter: How to Stand Firm When Tested	SP	1 Peter	4.00
1 Samuel	SP	1 Samuel	4.50
1 Samuel: God's Search for a Man After His Own	PUP	1 Samuel	2.67
1 Thessalonians: You - Blameless at His Coming	PUP-I&O	1 Thessalonians	4.17
1 Timothy - The Church, The Pillar and Support of	PUP-I&O	1 Timothy	2.33
1 Timothy - The Church, The Pillar and Support of	SP	1 Timothy	3.79
2 Corinthians: Ministers of Reconciliation	PUP-I&O	2 Corinthians	3.33
2 Corinthians: Ministers of Reconciliation	SP	2 Corinthians	5.42
2 Peter How to Be Kept from Falling	PUP-I&O	2 Peter	2.83
2 Samuel	SP	2 Samuel	3.33
2 Samuel / 1 Chronicles: The Life of David A Man	PUP2 s	2 Samuel / 1 Chronicles	2.67
2 Thessalonians: So You Won't Be Deceived About	PUP-I&O	2 Thessalonians	2.17
2 Timothy: A Study in Discipleship	SP	2 Timothy	3.00
2 Timothy: A Study in Discipleship	PUP-I&O	2 Timothy	4.50
2 Timothy: A Study in Discipleship	PUP-I&O	2 Timothy	2.00
A Message From God: Light Living in Dark Days	PAM	1 John	1.00
Acts 1: Jesus' Witnesses Empowered by His Spirit	SP	Acts 1-12	4.67
Acts 1: Jesus' Witnesses Empowered by His Spirit	PUP-I&O	Acts 1-12	2.67
Acts 2: Paul, Jesus' Witness to the Gentiles (Acts 13-	SP	Acts 13-28	4.67
Acts 2: Paul, Jesus' Witness to the Gentiles (Acts 13-	PUP-I&O	Acts 13-28	2.67
Advanced Leader Training	TW	Topical	1.17
Behold, Jesus Is Coming	NISS	Revelation	2.17
Biblical Prayer	TW	Topical	1.17
Choosing Victory, Overcoming Defeat	NISS	Joshua Judges Ruth	2.17
Colossians & Philemon: Gaining a True Knowledge	PUP-I&O	Colossians Philemon	3.00
Colossians: Gaining a "True Knowledge" of Christ	PUP	Colossians	4.17
Colossians: Gaining a True Knowledge of Christ so	SP	Colossians	5.25
Cookies on the Lower Shelf - Putting Bible Reading	PAM	Genesis through Ruth	2.50
Cookies on the Lower Shelf - Putting Bible Reading	PAM	1 Samuel through Malachi	2.50
Cookies on the Lower Shelf - Putting Bible Reading	PAM	Matthew through Revelation	2.50
Covenant: Know God and His Promises (Boot Camp		Topical	5.00
Covenant: Knowing God's Covenant	PUP-I&O	Topical	3.83
Creation and the Fall (Boot Camp 2017)	SP	Topical	6.14
Daniel 1	SP	Daniel 1-6	4.00
Daniel 1: Living Out a Biblical Worldview	PUP-I&O	Daniel 1-6	2.67
Daniel 2: Gaining Understanding of the Time of the	PUP-I&O	Daniel 7-12	3.00
Daniel 2: Gaining Understanding of the Time of the	SP	Daniel 7-12	5.00
Desiring God's Own Heart	NISS	1 & 2 Sam 1 Chron	2.17
Deuteronomy	SP	Deuteronomy	5.00
Deuteronomy: Blessing or Cursing? Life or Death?	PUP-I&O	Deuteronomy	2.67
Discovering the God of Second Chances	NISS	Jonah Joel Obadiah Amos	2.17
Ephesians: The Church: Rooted in Love, Walking in	PUP-I&O	Ephesians	3.33
Ephesians. The Church, Nooled III Love, Walking III	ויטר-ומט	Lpileolalio	5.55

Title	Series	Biblical Books	CEUs
	SP	•	5.00
Ephesians: The Church: Rooted in Love, Walking in Esther: A Man and A Woman For Such a Time as	PUP	Ephesians	
	SP	Esther Esther	1.33
Esther: A Man and A Woman For Such a Time as			2.33
Exodus: Let My People Go	SP	Exodus	6.67
Exodus: Let My People Go	PUP-I&O	Exodus	3.83
Experiencing the Miracles of Jesus	NISS	Mark	2.17
Experiencing the Power of Life-Changing Faith	NISS	Romans	2.17
Ezekiel 1: Then You Will Know that I am The Lord	PUP	Ezekiel 1-32	3.67
Ezekiel 1: Then You Will Know that I am The Lord	SP	Ezekiel 1-32	5.17
Ezekiel 2: When My Sanctuary is in Their Midst	PUP	Ezekiel 33-48	2.33
Ezekiel 2: When My Sanctuary is in Their Midst	SP	Ezekiel 33-48	5.17
Ezra / Haggai: Rebuilding the Temple	PUP	Ezra and Haggai	1.67
Ezra / Haggai: Rebuilding the Temple	SP	Ezra and Haggai	2.92
Face to Face with a Holy God	NISS	Isaiah	2.17
Finding Hope When Life Seems Dark	NISS	Hos Mic Nah Hab Zeph	2.17
Free From Bondage God's Way	NISS	Galatians Ephesians	2.17
Galatians: Who Has Bewitched You? Why and	SP	Galatians	3.79
Galatians: Who Has Bewitched You? Why and	PUP-I&O	Galatians	2.33
Genesis 1: The Creation	PUP	Genesis 1-2	2.00
Genesis 1: The Creation	PUP-I&O	Genesis 1-2	1.33
Genesis 2: The Fall, the Flood, and the Nations	PUP-I&O	Genesis 2-11	2.33
Genesis 2: The Fall, the Flood, and the Nations	PUP-I&O	Genesis 3-11	3.33
Genesis 3: Becoming a Friend of the Faithful God	PUP-I&O	Genesis 12-25	2.00
Genesis 4: Wrestling with God (Isaac, Jacob, Esau)	PUP-I&O	Genesis 24-36	1.33
Genesis 5: Keeping Your Focus When Your Dreams	PUP-I&O	Genesis 37-50	1.33
God, Are You There? Do You Care? Do You Know	KAY	John	2.17
God's Answers for Relationships and Passions	NISS	1 & 2 Corinthians	2.17
God's Answers for Today's Problems	NISS	Proverbs	2.17
God's Blueprint for Bible Prophecy	NISS	Daniel	2.17
God's Love Alive in You	NISS	1 2 3 John James Philemon	2.17
Greece Tour	TOUR		2.33
Greece Tour - Turkey Extension	TOUR		1.00
Hebrews 1: Consider Jesus, Your Merciful High	PUP-I&O	Hebrews 1 - 4	3.83
Hebrews 2: Draw Near to His Throne	PUP-I&O	Hebrews 5-13	6.50
Hebrews 2: Jesus, Our High Priest Forever (9	PUP-I&O	Hebrews 5-10	3.00
Hebrews 3: Jesus, The Author and Perfecter of Our	PUP-I&O	Hebrews 11-13	2.00
How to Analyze Thought Structure and Overview a	TW	Topical	1.17
How to Lead Precept Upon Precept Bible Studies	TW	Topical	2.25
How to Study Old Testament History and Prophecy	TW	Topical	2.33
Influence - Living and Sharing a Life of Wisdom	PAM	Topical	1.33
Isaiah 1	SP	Isaiah 1	8.17
Isaiah 1: The Word of the Holy One to Israel, the	PUP	Isaiah 1-39	4.67
Isaiah 2	SP	Isaiah 2	5.25
Isaiah 2: Comfort My People	PUP	Isaiah 40-66	3.00
Israel Tour	TOUR		4.00
James: A Faith That's Real	PUP	James	5.17
James: A Faith That's Real	SP	James	5.00
varnos. A Faith That's Neal	JI	Juliios	5.00

Title	Series	Biblical Books	CEUs
James: A Faith That's Real	PUP	James	3.33
Jeremiah 1	SP	Jeremiah 1	5.25
Jeremiah 1: You've Forsaken Me: Repent and	PUP	Jeremiah 1-24	3.75
Jeremiah 2	SP	Jeremiah 2	4.67
	PUP	Jeremiah 25-52	2.67
Jeremiah 2: When God's Judgment Finally Comes	SP	Joel	1.50
Joel: Spare Your People, Lord John 1: The Word Became Flesh	PUP-I&O		
	PUP-I&O	John Part 1 (1-6)	3.33
John 2: The Light of the World John 3: The True Vine One with Him	PUP-I&O	John Part 2 (7-11)	2.67
	SP	John Part 3 (12-21)	4.33
Joseph	_	Joseph	3.17
Joshua Congression Vous Engagina	SP	Joshua	4.33
Joshua: Conquering Your Enemies	PUP	Joshua	2.33
Jude	SP	Jude	2.50
Jude: Contend for the Faith	PUP-I&O	Jude	1.83
Judges	SP	Judges	4.33
Judges: Driving Out Your Enemies	PUP	Judges	2.33
K&P01 A Divided Heart, A Divided Nation	SP	1 Kgs 1-15:8 2 Chr 1-13	3.50
K&P01 A Divided Heart, A Divided Nation	PUP	1 Kgs 1-15:8 2 Chr 1-13	2.67
K&P02 God Searches for a Heart Fully His	PUP	1 Kgs 15-2 Kgs 1 2 Chr 14-20	1.67
K&P03 Passing the Mantle	PUP	2 Kgs 2 - 14 2 Chr 21 - 25	1.67
K&P04 Spare Your People, Lord	PUP	Joel Obadiah	1.33
K&P06 Prepared to Meet Your God	PUP	Amos	1.00
K&P07 Revival or Captivity?	PUP	2 Kgs 15 - 20 2 Chr 26 - 32	1.33
K&P08 A Love That Will Not Let Me Go	PUP	Hosea	1.33
K&P09 Understanding the Anger of God	SP	Micah Nahum Habbakuk	3.00
K&P09 Understanding the Anger of God	PUP	Micah Nahum Habbakuk	2.00
K&P10 The Good, the Bad, and the Ugly	PUP	2 Kgs 21-25 1 Chr 33-36 Zeph	2.33
Kinsman Redeemer	SP	Ruth	2.33
Lamentations	SP	Lamentations	1.75
Lamentations: Hope & Healing in the Aftermath of	PUP-I&O	Lamentations	1.00
Leviticus	SP	Leviticus	4.33
Leviticus: A Holy God A Holy People	PUP	Leviticus	2.33
Listening to God in Difficult Times	NISS	Jeremiah	2.17
Living With Discernment in the End Times	NISS	1 & 2 Peter Jude	2.17
Lord, Give Me a Heart for You	LORD	Topical	1.33
Lord, Heal My Hurts	LORD	Topical	4.50
Lord, I Need Grace to Make It Today	LORD	Topical	3.17
Lord, I Want to Know You	LORD	Topical	4.33
Lord, I'm Torn Between Two Masters	LORD	Topical	1.50
Lord, Is It Warfare? Teach Me to Stand	LORD	Topical	3.83
Lord, Only You Can Change Me	LORD	Topical	1.50
Lord, Teach Me to Pray (Lifeway)	LORD	Topical	1.00
Lord, Teach Me to Pray in 28 Days (Harvest House)	LORD	Topical	1.00
Lord, Where Are You When Bad Things Happen?	LORD	Topical	3.50
Luke 1: Who is This Man who Forgives Sins?	SP	Luke	6.42
Luke 1: Who is This Man who Forgives Sins?	PUP-I&O	Luke	3.67
Luke 2: The Savior of Sinners	PUP	Luke	2.33

Title	Series	Biblical Books	CEUs
Luke 2: The Savior of Sinners	SP	Luke	4.08
Malachi: Revering the Lord, Standing in Awe of His	SP	Malachi	1.75
Malachi: Revering the Lord, Standing in Awe of His	PUP-I&O	Malachi	1.75
Mark	SP	Mark	
			4.50
Marriage Without Regrets: Learning How to Become	PUP-I&O SP	Topical	5.50
Matthew 1		Matthew 1	2.83
Matthew 1: The King and the Kingdom of Heaven	PUP-I&O	Matthew 1-13	2.33
Matthew 2	SP	Matthew 2	4.67
Matthew 2: The Christ, the Son of the Living God	PUP-I&O	Matthew 14-28	2.67
Nehemiah	SP	Nehemiah	2.92
Nehemiah: Rebuilding, Revival and Restoration of	PUP	Nehemiah	1.67
No Worries - Learning to Trust Our Sovereign God	PAM	Topical	1.33
Numbers: Trusting God in the Wilderness	PUP	Numbers	2.33
Numbers: Trusting God in the Wilderness	SP	Numbers	4.33
Opening the Windows of Blessing	NISS	Haggai Zechariah Malachi	2.17
Overcoming Fear & Discouragement	NISS	Ezra Nehemiah Esther	2.17
Overview of Spiritual Gifts	TW	Topical	1.17
Peace With God, the Need of Every Heart	MOLLY	Topical	2.00
Philippians: How to Have Joy	PUP-I&O	Philippians	5.33
Philippians: How to Have Joy	SP	Philippians	4.88
Philippians: How to Have Joy	PUP	Philippians	3.67
Philippians: How to Have Joy	PUP-I&O	Philippians	3.00
Praising God Through Prayer & Worship	NISS	Psalms	4.00
Revelation 1: Jesus' Message to the Church	PUP-I&O	Revelation 1-3	3.50
Revelation 2: Unveiling the Book of Revelation	PUP-I&O	Revelation 4-22	4.17
Revelation 3: What is the Sign of His Coming and of	PUP	Revelation 5-22; Gospels	3.83
Revelation 4: Interpreting Revelation in the Light of	PUP	Revelation 5-22; Prophecy	4.83
Romans 1: Freed from Sin's Penalty	PUP-I&O	Romans 1-5	4.83
Romans 2: Freed from Sin's Power	PUP-I&O	Romans 6-8	3.17
Romans 3: The Sovereignty of God and the Free	PUP-I&O	Romans 9-11	2.83
Romans 4: Life as a Living Sacrifice	PUP-I&O	Romans 12-16	2.83
Rome Tour	TOUR		2.00
Ruth: Don't Despair. There's Hope. You have a	PUP-I&O	Ruth	1.00
Selfless Living in a Selfie World	PAM	Topical	1.00
Sentence Structure: Understanding the Flow of	TW	Topical	1.17
Sermon on the Mount: How Can I Be Blessed?	SP	Matthew 5-7	6.17
Sermon on the Mount: How Can I Be Blessed?	PUP-I&O	Matthew 5-7	3.50
Spiritual Gifts: Discover Your Spiritual Gifts	PUP	Topical	4.17
Standing Firm in These Last Days	NISS	1 & 2 Thessalonians	1.50
Sweeter Than Chocolate - An Inductive Study of	PAM	Hebrews 11	1.00
Sweeter Than Chocolate - An Inductive Study of	PAM	Psalm 119	1.00
Sweeter Than Chocolate - An Inductive Study of	PAM	Romans 8	1.00
Sweeter Than Chocolate - Galatians: Solid Truth for	PAM	Galatians	1.00
Sweeter Than Chocolate - Grow Up: Moving Past	PAM	Ephesians	1.67
Sweeter Than Chocolate - Jesus: Sweetest Name I	PAM	Topical	1.50
Sweeter Than Chocolate - Loving Jesus In a World	PAM	1 Corinthians 13	1.33
_			
Teach Me Your Ways	NISS	Gen, Exo, Lev, Num, Deut	6.17

Title	Series	Biblical Books	CEUs
That I May Know Him	NISS	Philippians Colossians	2.17
The Call to Follow Jesus	NISS	Luke	2.17
The Coming of God's Kingdom	NISS	Matthew	2.17
The God Who Cares and Knows You	NISS	John	2.17
The Holy Spirit Unleashed in You	NISS	Acts	2.17
The Key to Living By Faith	NISS	Hebrews	2.17
Titus - Developing Character and Integrity in the	PUP-I&O	Titus	1.17
Trusting God in Times of Adversity	NISS	Job	2.17
Understanding A Difficult Subject (Baptism of the	TW	Topical	3.50
Understanding Difficult Passages (John 15:1-6)	TW	John 15:1-6	3.50
Voices: Hearing God in a World of Impostors (New	PAM	New Testament	1.33
Voices: Hearing God in a World of Impostors (Old	PAM	Old Testament	1.33
Walking Faithfully with God	NISS	1 & 2 Kgs 2 Chron	2.17
Walking Faithfully with God in Every Season	NISS	Eccles, SoS, Lament	2.17
Walking in Power, Love, & Discipline	NISS	1 & 2 Timothy Titus	2.17
What is Yet to Come	NISS	Ezekiel	2.17
Witnessing	TW	Topical	1.17
Zechariah They Shall Be My People, And I Will Be	SP	Zechariah	3.50
Zechariah: They Shall Be My People, And I Will Be	PUP	Zechariah	2.00